Hong Kong Exchanges and Clearing Limited and The Stock Exchange of Hong Kong Limited take no responsibility for the contents of this announcement, make no representation as to its accuracy or completeness and expressly disclaim any liability whatsoever for any loss howsoever arising from or in reliance upon the whole or any part of the contents of this announcement.



## FRESH EXPRESS DELIVERY HOLDINGS GROUP CO., LTD

### 鮮馳達控股集團有限公司

(Incorporated in the Cayman Islands with limited liability)

(Stock Code: 1175)

#### (1) CHANGE OF PRINCIPAL PLACE OF BUSINESS IN HONG

KONG; AND

#### (2) CONTINUED SUSPENSION OF TRADING

The board (the "**Board**") of directors (the "**Directors**") of Fresh Express Delivery Holdings Group Co., Ltd (the "**Company**") announces that the principal place of business of the Company in Hong Kong will be changed to Room 1068, 10/F, 18 Shing Yip Street, Kwun Tong, Hong Kong with effect from 11 March 2022.

#### CONTINUED SUSPENSION OF TRADING

At the request of the Company, trading in the shares of the Company on the Stock Exchange has been suspended with effect from 9:00 a.m. on 2 July 2021 and will remain suspended pending the publication of the 2021 Annual Results and the Company's fulfilment of the Resumption Guidance.

The Company will publish further announcement(s) to keep the Company's shareholders and potential investors informed as and when appropriate, as well as announce quarterly updates on its development pursuant to Rule 13.24A of the Listing Rules.

Shareholders and potential investors of the Company are advised to exercise caution when dealing in the securities of the Company.

# For and on behalf of the Board Fresh Express Delivery Holdings Group Co., Ltd Pan Junfeng

Executive Director and Chairman

Hong Kong, 14 March 2022

As at the date of this announcement, the Board comprises Mr. Pan Junfeng and Mr. Tang Dacong, as executive Directors, and Mr. Wen Cyrus Jun-ming as non-executive Director.